## Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

TO:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA	\$10,000 Donation from Flint Energies Foundation Grant for
SUBJECT:	Columbus Fire Department
AGENDA	Approval is requested to accept the donation of \$10,000 from Flint
SUMMARY:	Energies Foundation Grant for tools and equipment.
INITIATED BY:	City Manager's Office

**<u>Recommendation</u>**: Approval is requested to accept the donation of \$10,000 from Flint Energies Foundation Grant for the Columbus Fire Department for tools and equipment.

**Background:** Flint Energies desires the donate \$10,000 to the Columbus Fire Department for tools and equipment.

Analysis: Columbus Fire Department can utilize the funds for tools and equipment.

**Financial Considerations:** There are no financial obligations for the City.

**Legal Considerations:** The City Attorney will approve as to form.

**<u>Recommendation/Action</u>**: Approval is requested to accept the donation of \$10,000 from Flint Energies Foundation Grant for the Columbus Fire Department for tools and equipment.

## **A RESOLUTION**

Agenda Item - Page 1 of 2

#### NO.

### A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE \$10,000 DONATION FROM FLINT ENERGIES FOUNDATION GRANT FOR THE COLUMBUS FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT.

WHEREAS, Flint Energies desires to make a donation to the Columbus Fire Department for tools and equipment; and

**WHEREAS**, the donation will allow the Columbus Fire Department to acquire needed tools and equipment.

# NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, AS FOLLOWS:

The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to accept the \$10,000 donation from Flint Energies Foundation Grant for the Columbus Fire Department for tools and equipment.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia held on the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2022 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of ten members of said Council.

Councilor Allen voting	·
Councilor Barnes voting	•
Councilor Crabb voting	•
Councilor Davis voting	•
Councilor Garrett voting	•
Councilor House voting	•
Councilor Huff voting	•
Councilor Thomas voting	•
Councilor Tucker voting	·
Councilor Woodson voting	•
C C	

Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Council

B.H. "Skip" Henderson, Mayor